ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin – 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Alipurduar University



Mobile: 09474844297 Alipurduar - 736 122 West Bengal, India _{Mail:} oller@alipurduaruniversity.ac.in

Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/009/2024

Date: 18.07.2024

P.G. NOTIFICATION

This is to inform all concerned that Alipurduar University has decided to implement Academic Bank of Credits (ABC) in response to letter no. D.O. No. F. 1-50/2021 (ABC/NAD), dated: 21/02/2023 issued by the University Grants Commission (UGC) to manage the academic records of the students of this University. The University has already registered with Academic Bank of Credits. The Academic Bank of Credits platform has been developed by the National e-Governance Division of Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology under Digilocker frame work. The ABC will digitally store and transfer the academic credits earned by the students from Higher Education Institutions.

As a part of this system, each student is required to register themselves with Academic Bank of Credits at <u>www.abc.gov.in</u> and obtain a unique ABC ID which is mandatory for all the students. They are to mention their ABC ID while filling in the Examination forms to appear in the next Semester Examinations. The students are also requested to register themselves with Digilocker at <u>www.digilocker.gov.in</u> for fetching e-Copies of their Marksheets/Degrees/Diplomas/Certificates etc. from the Digilocker website since the University has already started uploading the documents to Digilocker platform.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge)

Copy to:

- *1.* The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University for his kind information,
- 2. The Registrar (Addl. Charge), Alipurduar University for kind information,
- 3. The Assistant Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge), Alipurduar Universityfor necessary action (if any),
- 4. The Secretary of the P.G. Board of Studies, Alipurduar University for information & necessary action (if any),
- 5. All the Heads/Coordinators of all the Academic Departments, Alipurduar University for kind information & necessary action (if any),
- 6. *Guard file*.

Controller of Examinations (Addl. Charge) Alipurduar University